t e c h n i c a l  i n f o r m a t i o n
Wire fill table:
Material: Black (BL): Pre-galvanized steel wire and galvanized cold rolled steel prior to paint
Pre-Galvanized (PG): Pre-galvanized steel wire and galvanized cold rolled steel prior to paint
Electro Zinc (EZ): Steel wire and cold rolled steel, electro zinc plated
ABS (Side Waterfall)
RoHS Compliant
Approvals: UL Classified for their suitability for use as Equipment Grounding Conductor in accordance

Intersection splice:  WGINTSPL**
8", 12", and 18" splice
with clip:  WGESPL**
24" and 30" splice
with clip:  WGESPL2430**
Expansion splice:  WGEXS**
Snap-On Sidewalls
2" sidewall:  WGSW2**
4" sidewall:  WGSW4**
6" sidewall:  WGSW6**
Waterfalls
4" side waterfall:  WGSWF4BL
Bottom waterfall:  WGBTMWF**
Mounting Brackets
8" trapeze bracket:  WGTBS8**
12" trapeze bracket:  WGTBS12**
18" trapeze bracket:  WGTBS18**
24" trapeze bracket:  WGTBS24**
30" trapeze bracket:  WGTBS30**
12" cantilever bracket:  WGCBS12**
18" cantilever bracket:  WGCBS18**
24" cantilever bracket:  WGCBS24**
2 Post Channel Trapeze Rack
Mount Brackets
  12" pathway:     WG2PRB12BL
  18" pathway:     WG2PRB18BL
  24" pathway:     WG2PRB24BL
Wyr-Grid ®  to FiberRunner ®  QuikLock ™
Trapeze Brackets
12" pathway:  WG12FRTBBL
18" pathway:  WG18FRTBBL
24" pathway:  WG24RFTBBL
30" pathway:  WG30FRTBBL
8" wall bracket:  WGWMTB8**
12" wall bracket:  WGWMTB12**
18" – 30" wall bracket:  WGWMTB1830**
Strut bracket:  WGSK**
Vertical mounting
bracket:   WGVWMBEZ
1200mm D cabinet
direct mounting bracket:  WGCMB1200BL
1070mm D cabinet
direct mounting bracket:  WGCMB1070BL
1200mm D cabinet
mounting bracket:  WGCMK1200BL
1070mm D cabinet
mounting bracket:  WGCMK1070BL
4 post rack
mounting bracket:  WGR4PK30
Intersection Bend Radius Control
2" high sidewall:  WGIBRC2**
4" high sidewall:  WGIBRC4**
6" high sidewall:  WGIBRC6**
Tray Liner (Offered in PG only)
8" tray liner:  WGTL8PG
12" tray liner:  WGTL12PG
18" tray liner:  WGTL18PG
24" tray liner:  WGTL24PG
30" tray liner:  WGTL30PG
Divider Wall (Offered in PG only)
2" divider wall:  WGDW2PG
4" divider wall:  WGDW4PG
6" divider wall:  WGDW6PG

21
2" Divider Wall: WGDW2PG (not shown)
4" Divider Wall: WGDW4PG
6" Divider Wall: WGDW6PG (not shown)
Divider Wall
13
2" Sidewall: WGSW2BL (not shown)
4" Sidewall: WGSW4BL
6" Sidewall: WGSW6BL
Snap-On Sidewalls
Mounting Brackets
5
6
7
8" Wide: WGTBS8BL (not shown)
12" Wide: WGTBS12BL (not shown)
18" Wide: WGTBS18BL
24" Wide: WGTBS24BL
30" Wide: WGTBS30BL
Trapeze Brackets
8 12 " Wide: WGCB12BL
18" Wide: WGCB18BL (not shown)
24" Wide: WGCB24BL (not shown)
Cantilever Brackets
9
8" Wide: WGWMTB8BL (not shown)
12" Wide: WGWMTB12BL (not shown)

16
Tray Liner
20
8" Tray Liner: WGTL8PG (not shown)
12" Tray Liner: WGTL12PG (not shown)
18" Tray Liner: WGTL18PG (not shown)
24" Tray Liner: WGTL24PG (not shown)
30" Tray Liner: WGTL30PG
1
2
3
4
8" Width: WG8BL10 (not shown)
12" Width: WG12BL10
18" Width: WG18BL10
24" Width: WG24BL10
30" Width: WG30BL10
Additional splice connectors are available. Refer to page 1.